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MAHARASHTRA STATE POWER GENERATION CO. LTD. 
(Formerly Maharnshtrn State Electrieity Board) 

PRAKASHGAD, 2M Fl00R, BANDRA (E), STATION ROAD, MUMBAI 400 0r1 
PHONE NO 022 26474211 /26473.392 E mail: egmhramahngeneo in 

No. CGM/ HR / Trg / 

OFFICE ORDER: N-77 ILT 

Name of Employee 

In pursuance of the approval accorded by the Competent Authority, All newly appointed 
Graduate Engineer Trainees and Diploma Engineer Trainees shall undergo one year Induction 
Level Training Programme, covering Mandatory Modules on Theoretical as well as In-Plant 
Training as per IE Rules 1956. 

BATCH NO: N-77 Induction Level Training 

The following newly appointed Graduate Engineer Trainees reported to Koradi TPS and 
Diploma Engineer Trainees reported at TPS Nashik for Document Verification are deputed in 
Batch No: N-77 ILT for 52 weeks Induction level training commencing from 14.07.2025. 
These trainees will report to Nashik Training Centre for Induction Level Training. 

Abaji Wamanrao Bhalerao 
Anirudha Naresh Dhabarde 

NO6048 

Mayuri Subhashrao Thakare 

Ajay Shravan Kambale 

Arjun Hrushna Munde 
Raghvendra Bhairappa Dindure 

Vaishali Madhukar More 
Ashish Daulatrao Wabhitkar 
Sunil K. Shembale 
Avanti Janardan Jagtap 
Pooja Shivdas Swami 
Shubhanshu D. Sahada 
Darshan V. Lonare 
Durvas Gulabrao Sawarkar 
Ajinkya Vithalrao Kadam 
Hemant Jagannath Shinde 

MAHNGENCo 

Sushma Prabhakar Kolte 
Vrushali Nanasaheb Gaikwad 
Chhkol Damodar Shinde 
Sagar Raghunath Patil 
Nivedita Niwas Nandgave 
Akshay Vasudev Wankhade 
Mohammad Ishak Islam 
Rashmi Vishnudas Rathod 
Utkarsh Santosh Randive 
Sohit Bharat Dohale 

Mrunali Sohan Sarode 
Kutal Devidas Namdeo 

Atharv Brijlal Julme 
Amol Ambadas Rathod 
Amit Kumar Kamble 

Abhishek Anil Bhandare 

Designation 
GET 
GET 
GET 
GET 
GET 
GET 
GET 
GET 
GET 
GET 
GET 
GET 

GET 
GET 
GET 
GET 
DET 
DET 

DET 
DET 
DET 
DET 
DET 
DET 
DET 

DET 

DET 
DET 

DET 
DET 

Date: 

DET 

TB JUL 2025 

DET 

Date of Joining 
03.06.2025 
04.06.2025 
04.06.2025 
06.06.2025 
06.06.2025 
06.06.2025 
10.06.2025 
11.06.2025 
10.06.2025 
13.06.2025 
17.06.2025 
18.06.2025 
16.06.2025 
23.06.2025 
23.06.2025 
24.06.2025 
28.05.2025 
29.05.2025 
30.05.2025 
30.05.2025 
04.06.2025 
04.06.2025 
11.06.2025 
13.06.2025 
17.06.2025 
17.06.2025 
17.06.2025 
18.06.2025 
18.06.2025 
23.06.2025 
24.06.2025 
25.06.2025 

for On Job Training 
Allotted place of Joining 

TPS Khaperkheda 
TPS Chandrapur 
TPS Bhusawal 
TPS Parli 
TPS Bhusawal 
TPS Koradi 

TPS Koradi 
TPS Koradi 

TPS Chandrapur 
TPS Chandrapur 
TPS Bhusawal 
TPS Parli 

TPS Chandrapur 
TPS Parli 
TPS Khaperkheda 
TPS Koradi 
TPS Paras 
TPS Bhusawal 
TPS Khaparkheda 
TPS Bhusawal 
STPS Chandrapur 
TPS Koradi 
STPS Chandrapur 
TPS Koradi 
TPS Khaparkheda 
TPS Paras 
TPS Koradi 
TPS Bhusawal 
TPS Koradi 
TPS Khaparkheda 
TPS Bhusawal 
TPS Khaparkheda 



Terms and conditions for deputation to the above training batch are: 1. The trainces will report to Nashik Training Centre positively on 14.07.2025 by 9.30 A.M. Late reporting will not be accepted. 
2. Bachelor's accommodation will be provided at Nashik Training Centre. 

9 

3. The trainees will be under the control of Suptd. Engineer, NTC, Nashik for the period of theoretical training and will be monitored by him during the On Job TraininK 4. These trainees will undergo Induction Level Training as per restructured Induction Level Training Plan. 
5. They will be entitled for stipend as per Induction Level Training Plan. 6. 

8. 

7. The Nashik Training centre will submit the joining report of training batch to Training cell, 

2 

All terms & conditions of appointment order will be applicable to these trainees. 
HO, Mumbai. 
The batch is combined batch of GET and DET as per the instructions of the competent Authority. 
The above 
be 

is statutory as per lE rules and hence all the Trainee Engineers are to trained comnulsoily Change of batch shall not be allowed on any ground. 

Copy s.W.r..tO: 

Copy f.w.cs to: 

The Executive Director (HR), MSPGCL, Corporate Office, Mumbai. 

Copy to: 

(Anand 

1 The Supdt. Engineer, NTC, Nashik. 

Chief 
&o Kont) 

Manager (HR) 

1. The Chief Engineer, MSPGCL, Koradi Training Center, Koradi /TPS Koradi/TPS Nashik. 2. The Chief Engineer (Technical), H.O., Mumbai. 

2. The Assistant General Manager(HR), MSPGCL, TPS Nashik/TPS Koradi. 
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