

MAHARASHTRA STATE POWER GENERATION CO. LTD.

(Formerly: Maharashtra State Electricity Board)
PRAKASHGAD, 2nd FLOOR, BANDRA (E), STATION ROAD, MUMBAI- 400 051.
PHONE NO 022-26474211 /26473392 E-mail: egmhr@mahagenco.in

No. CGM/ HR / Trg /

M06048

Date:

B JUL

2025

"गतिमान प्रशासन- मानव संसाधन"

OFFICE ORDER: N-77 ILT

In pursuance of the approval accorded by the Competent Authority, All newly appointed Graduate Engineer Trainees and Diploma Engineer Trainees shall undergo one year Induction Level Training Programme, covering Mandatory Modules on Theoretical as well as In-Plant Training as per IE Rules 1956.

The following newly appointed Graduate Engineer Trainees reported to Koradi TPS and Diploma Engineer Trainees reported at TPS Nashik for Document Verification are deputed in Batch No: N-77 ILT for 52 weeks Induction level training commencing from 14.07.2025.

These trainees will report to Nashik Training Centre for Induction Level Training.

BATCH NO: N-77 Induction Level Training

Sr.No	Name of Employee	Designation	Date of Joining	Allotted place of Joining
1	Abaji Wamanrao Bhalerao			for On Job Training
2	Anirudha Naresh Dhabarde	GET GET	03.06.2025	TPS Khaperkheda
3	Mayuri Subhashrao Thakare		04.06.2025	TPS Chandrapur
4	Arjun Hrushna Munde	GET	04.06.2025	TPS Bhusawal
5	Raghvendra Bhairappa Dindure	GET	06.06.2025	TPS Parli
6	Ajay Shravan Kambale	GET	06.06.2025	TPS Bhusawal
7	Vaishali Madhukar More	GET	06.06.2025	TPS Koradi
8	Ashish Daulatrao Wabhitkar	GET	10.06.2025	TPS Koradi
9	Sunil K. Shembale	GET	11.06.2025	TPS Koradi
10	Avanti Janardan Jagtap	GET	10.06.2025	TPS Chandrapur
11	Pooja Shivdas Swami	GET	13.06.2025	TPS Chandrapur
12	Shubhanshu D. Sahada	GET	17.06.2025	TPS Bhusawal
13	Darshan V. Lonare	GET	18.06.2025	TPS Parli
14	Durvas Gulabrao Sawarkar	GET	16.06.2025	TPS Chandrapur
15	Ajinkya Vithalrao Kadam	GET	23.06.2025	TPS Parli
16	Hemant Jagannath Shinde	GET	23.06.2025	TPS Khaperkheda
17	Sushma Prabhakar Kolte	GET	24.06.2025	TPS Koradi
18	Vrushali Nanasaheb Gaikwad	DET	28.05.2025	TPS Paras
19	Chhkol Damodar Shinde	DET	29.05.2025	TPS Bhusawal
20	Sagar Raghunath Patil	DET	30.05.2025	TPS Khaparkheda
21	Nivedita Niwas Nandgave	DET	30.05.2025	TPS Bhusawal
22	Akshay Vasudev Wankhade	DET	04.06.2025	STPS Chandrapur
23	Mohammad Ishak Islam	DET	04.06.2025	TPS Koradi
24	Rashmi Vishnudas Rathod	DET	11.06.2025	STPS Chandrapur
		DET	13.06.2025	TPS Koradi
25	Utkarsh Santosh Randive	DET	17.06.2025	
26	Sohit Bharat Dohale	DET	17.06.2025	TPS Khaparkheda
27	Mrunali Sohan Sarode	DET		TPS Paras
28	Kutal Devidas Namdeo	DET	17.06.2025	TPS Koradi
29	Athary Brijlal Julme	The state of the s	18.06.2025	TPS Bhusawal
	Amol Ambadas Rathod	DET	18.06.2025	TPS Koradi
30		DET	23.06.2025	TPS Vban
31	Amit Kumar Kamble	DET	24.06.2025	TPS Khaparkheda
	Abhishek Anil Bhandare	DET	25.06.2025	TPS Bhusawal TPS Khaparkheda
32	Abharra	22.51	25.06.2025	

Terms and conditions for deputation to the above training batch are:

- 1. The trainees will report to Nashik Training Centre positively on 14.07.2025 by 9.30 A.M. Late reporting will not be accepted.
- 2. Bachelor's accommodation will be provided at Nashik Training Centre.
- 3. The trainees will be under the control of Suptd. Engineer, NTC, Nashik for the period of theoretical training and will be monitored by him during the On Job Training.
- 4. These trainees will undergo Induction Level Training as per restructured Induction Level Training Plan.
- 5. They will be entitled for stipend as per Induction Level Training Plan.
- All terms & conditions of appointment order will be applicable to these trainees.
- 7. The Nashik Training centre will submit the joining report of training batch to Training cell, HO, Mumbai.
- The batch is combined batch of GET and DET as per the instructions of the competent Authority.
- The above training is statutory as per IE rules and hence all the Trainee Engineers are to be trained compulsorily. Change of batch shall not be allowed on any ground.

(Anand Abarao Kont) Chief General Manager (HR)

Copy s.w.r..to:

The Executive Director (HR), MSPGCL, Corporate Office, Mumbai.

Copy f.w.cs to:

- 1. The Chief Engineer, MSPGCL, Koradi Training Center, Koradi /TPS Koradi/TPS Nashik.
- 2. The Chief Engineer (Technical), H.O., Mumbai.

Copy to:

- The Supdt. Engineer, NTC, Nashik.
- The Assistant General Manager(HR), MSPGCL, TPS Nashik/TPS Koradi.